Election Summary Report
2023 General Election
November 7, 2023

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

TOTAL Absentee

(Mail)

627 of 0
627 of 0
627 of 627
257,438 7,908
18 4

Early Early No
Excused Excuse (3

(6 day)
0

0

627
914

0

day)

0

0

627
44,162
1

Election
Day

627

627

0
204,454
13
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Straight Party

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
Republican 46,165 1,087 139 6,019 38,920
Democratic 88,131 3,313 266 15,852 68,700
Total Votes Cast 134,296 4,400 405 21,871 107,620

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
REP Daniel CAMERON 76,908 1,604 290 10,491 64,523
DEM Andy BESHEAR 179,854 6,276 623 33,569 139,386
Write-In Totals 252 7 23 222
Write-In: Brian FISHBACK 11 0 0 0 11
Not Assigned 241 7 23 211
Total Votes Cast 257,014 7,887 913 44,083 204,131
Secretary of State
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
REP Michael ADAMS 105,790 2,543 394 16,583 86,270
DEM Charles "Buddy" WHEATLEY 146,216 5,203 512 26,882 113,619
Write-In Totals 353 5 34 314
Write-In: Kenneth C. MOELLMAN JR. 51 0 0 6 45
Not Assigned 302 5 28 269
Total Votes Cast 252,359 7,751 906 43,499 200,203

Attorney General

Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
REP Russell COLEMAN 97,113 2,118 329 13,734 80,932
DEM Pamela STEVENSON 155,701 5,643 573 29,794 119,691
Write-In Totals 260 3 0 32 225
Not Assigned 260 3 0 32 225
Total Votes Cast 253,074 7,764 902 43,560 200,848

Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election

(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)

REP Allison BALL 101,960 2,315 349 14,774 84,522
DEM Kimberley "Kim" REEDER 147,725 5,372 534 28,319 113,500
Write-In Totals 279 4 1 30 244

Not Assigned 279 4 1 30 244
Total Votes Cast 249,964 7,691 884 43,123 198,266
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State Treasurer
Vote For 1

REP Mark H. METCALF
DEM Michael BOWMAN
Write-In Totals
Write-In: Robert
PERRY
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

REP Jonathan SHELL
DEM Sierra J. ENLOW
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Commonwealth's Attorney
Vote For 1

DEM Gerina WHETHERS
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL Absentee

93,640
156,141
260

17

243
250,041

(Mail)

2,072
5,624
3
0
3
7,699

TOTAL Absentee

96,794
151,952
304

304
249,050

(Mail)

2,214
5,474
4
4
7,692

TOTAL Absentee

178,777
5,868
5,868

184,645

(Mail)

6,033
111
111

6,144

Early Early No
Excused Excuse (3

(6 day)
326

560

o

887

day)
12,991

30,081
25

2

23
43,097

Early Early No
Excused Excuse (3

(6 day)
334

550
0
0
884

day)
13,738

29,152
34
34
42,924

Early Early No
Excused Excuse (3

(6 day)
646

13
13
659

Louisville Metro Council Louisville Metro Council - 3rd District

Vote For 1

DEM Shameka L. PARRISH-WRIGHT

IND Gibran CROOK
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL Absentee

5,956
700
50

50
6,706

(Mail)

190
16
0

0
206

day)
32,783

759
759
33,542

Early Early No
Excused Excuse (3

(6 day)
13

0
0
15

Louisville Metro Council Louisville Metro Council - 6th District

Vote For 1

REP Judy Martin STALLARD
DEM Phil BAKER
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL Absentee

730
5,115
20

20
5,865

(Mail)

27
134

162

day)
1,290

132

6

6
1,428

Early Early No
Excused Excuse (3

(6 day)
8

24
0
0

32

day)
103

1,075
5
5
1,183

Election
Day
78,251
119,876
231
15
216
198,358

Election
Day

80,508
116,776
266

266
197,550

Election

Day
139,315
4,985
4,985
144,300

Election
Day
4,463
550
44
44
5,057

Election
Day
592
3,882
14
14
4,488
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Louisville Metro Council Louisville Metro Council - 8th District

Vote For 1

TOTAL Absentee

REP Phil HAMING
DEM Ben RENO-WEBER
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

(Mail)
2,976 100
12,668 497
53 1
53 1
15,697 598

Commissioner City of Druid Hills
Vote For 2

TOTAL Absentee

Write-In Totals
Write-In: Jacqueline GIBBS
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast

(Mail)
39 2
12 0
27 2
39 2

Commissioner City of Glenview Hills

Vote For 1

Andrew BIRD

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL Absentee
(Mail)

169
3
3
172

Commissioner City of Glenview Manor

Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

Commissioner City of Hollyvilla

Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL Absentee
(Mail)

20
20
20

TOTAL

22
22
22

0w O O o

Absentee
(Mail)

0
0
0

Early Early No Election
Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
17 460 2,399
84 2,683 9,404
0 12 40
0 12 40
101 3,155 11,843
Early Early No Election
Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
0 4 33
0 0 12
0 4 21
0 4 33
Early Early No Election
Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
2 28 131
0 1 2
0 1 2
2 29 133
Early Early No Election
Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
0 2 18
0 2 18
0 2 18
Early Early No Election
Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
0 2 20
0 2 20
0 2 20
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Commissioner City of Kingsley
Vote For 1

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jefferson County, Kentucky

TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
Andrew James LOONEY 180 2 0 30 148
Write-In Totals 6 0 0 1 5
Not Assigned 6 0 0 1 5
Total Votes Cast 186 2 0 31 153
Councilmember City of Saint Matthews
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
Jackie VANETTI 1,974 69 9 341 1,555
John BLIM 1,182 48 3 191 940
Cathi CLARK 1,886 87 8 347 1,444
Write-In Totals 96 7 0 13 76
Not Assigned 96 7 0 13 76
Total Votes Cast 5,138 211 20 892 4,015
Commissioner City of Spring Valley
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
Write-In Totals 51 7 0 10 34
Not Assigned 51 7 0 10 34
Total Votes Cast 51 7 0 10 34
Councilmember City of Shively
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
DEM Danielle WAKABA 3,909 116 8 847 2,938
Write-In Totals 66 0 1 9 56
Not Assigned 66 0 1 9 56
Total Votes Cast 3,975 116 9 856 2,994
Circuit Judge "Family Court"
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
Emily CRADDOCK 27,178 800 87 4,706 21,585
Mason TRENAMAN SR. 26,004 929 137 4,571 20,367
Laura P. RUSSELL 38,325 1,522 150 6,936 29,717
Jessica STONE 48,834 1,263 168 8,607 38,796
Allison SPENCER RUSSELL 25,147 749 65 4,407 19,926
Claudette W. PATTON 28,651 651 99 5,122 22,779
Write-In Totals 1,870 31 4 244 1,591
Not Assigned 1,870 31 4 244 1,591
Total Votes Cast 196,009 5,945 710 34,593 154,761
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Local Option N163
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
Yes 49 2 2 7 38
No 76 2 1 13 60
Total Votes Cast 125 4 3 20 98
Local Option J137
Vote For 1
TOTAL Absentee Early Early No Election
(Mail) Excused Excuse (3 Day
(6 day) day)
Yes 239 10 1 37 191
No 119 5 0 23 91
Total Votes Cast 358 15 1 60 282
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