Election Summary Report 2023 General Election November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jefferson County, Kentucky

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting	627 of	0	0	0	627
Precincts Complete	627 of	0	0	0	627
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	627 of	627	627	627	0
Ballots Cast - Total	257,438	7,908	914	44,162	204,454
Ballots Cast - Blank	18	4	0	1	13

Straight Party

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	,	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
Republican	46,165	1,087	139	6,019	38,920
Democratic	88,131	3,313	266	15,852	68,700
Total Votes Cast	134,296	4,400	405	21,871	107,620

Governor and Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Day
REP Daniel CAMERON	76,908	1,604	290	10,491	64,523
DEM Andy BESHEAR	179,854	6,276	623	33,569	139,386
Write-In Totals	252	7	0	23	222
Write-In: Brian FISHBACK	11	0	0	0	11
Not Assigned	241	7	0	23	211
Total Votes Cast	257.014	7.887	913	44.083	204.131

Secretary of State

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Day
REP Michael ADAMS	105,790	2,543	394	16,583	86,270
DEM Charles "Buddy" WHEATLEY	146,216	5,203	512	26,882	113,619
Write-In Totals	353	5	0	34	314
Write-In: Kenneth C. MOELLMAN JR.	51	0	0	6	45
Not Assigned	302	5	0	28	269
Total Votes Cast	252.359	7.751	906	43.499	200.203

Attorney General

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	
REP Russell COLEMAN	97,113	2,118	329	13,734	80,932
DEM Pamela STEVENSON	155,701	5,643	573	29,794	119,691
Write-In Totals	260	3	0	32	225
Not Assigned	260	3	0	32	225
Total Votes Cast	253,074	7,764	902	43,560	200,848

Auditor of Public Accounts

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	
REP Allison BALL	101,960	2,315	349	14,774	84,522
DEM Kimberley "Kim" REEDER	147,725	5,372	534	28,319	113,500
Write-In Totals	279	4	1	30	244
Not Assigned	279	4	1	30	244
Total Votes Cast	249,964	7,691	884	43,123	198,266

State Treasurer

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Excuse (3	Day
REP Mark H. METCALF	93,640	2,072	326	12,991	78,251
DEM Michael BOWMAN	156,141	5,624	560	30,081	119,876
Write-In Totals	260	3	1	25	231
Write-In: Robert	17	0	0	2	15
PERRY Not Assigned	243	3	1	23	216
Total Votes Cast	250,041	7,699	887	43,097	198,358

Commissioner of Agriculture

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	
REP Jonathan SHELL	96,794	2,214	334	13,738	80,508
DEM Sierra J. ENLOW	151,952	5,474	550	29,152	116,776
Write-In Totals	304	4	0	34	266
Not Assigned	304	4	0	34	266
Total Votes Cast	249,050	7,692	884	42,924	197,550

Commonwealth's Attorney

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	
DEM Gerina WHETHERS	178,777	6,033	646	32,783	139,315
Write-In Totals	5,868	111	13	759	4,985
Not Assigned	5,868	111	13	759	4,985
Total Votes Cast	184,645	6,144	659	33,542	144,300

Louisville Metro Council Louisville Metro Council - 3rd District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
DEM Shameka L. PARRISH-WRIGHT	5,956	190	13	1,290	4,463
IND Gibran CROOK	700	16	2	132	550
Write-In Totals	50	0	0	6	44
Not Assigned	50	0	0	6	44
Total Votes Cast	6,706	206	15	1,428	5,057

Louisville Metro Council Louisville Metro Council - 6th District

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
REP Judy Martin STALLARD	730	27	8	103	592
DEM Phil BAKER	5,115	134	24	1,075	3,882
Write-In Totals	20	1	0	5	14
Not Assigned	20	1	0	5	14
Total Votes Cast	5,865	162	32	1,183	4,488

Louisville Metro Council Louisville Metro Council - 8th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
REP Phil HAMING	2,976	100	17	460	2,399
DEM Ben RENO-WEBER	12,668	497	84	2,683	9,404
Write-In Totals	53	1	0	12	40
Not Assigned	53	1	0	12	40
Total Votes Cast	15,697	598	101	3,155	11,843

Commissioner City of Druid Hills

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused E (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
Write-In Totals	39	2	0	4	33
Write-In: Jacqueline GIBBS	12	0	0	0	12
Not Assigned	27	2	0	4	21
Total Votes Cast	39	2	0	4	33

Commissioner City of Glenview Hills

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused E (6 day)	Early No xcuse (3 day)	Election Day
Andrew BIRD	169	8	2	28	131
Write-In Totals	3	0	0	1	2
Not Assigned	3	0	0	1	2
Total Votes Cast	172	8	2	29	133

Commissioner City of Glenview Manor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
Write-In Totals	20	0	0	2	18
Not Assigned	20	0	0	2	18
Total Votes Cast	20	0	0	2	18

Commissioner City of Hollyvilla

	TOTAL .	Absentee (Mail)	,	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
Write-In Totals	22	0	0	2	20
Not Assigned	22	0	0	2	20
Total Votes Cast	22	0	0	2	20

Commissioner City of Kingsley

Vote For

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused E (6 day)	Early No excuse (3 day)	Election Day
Andrew James LOONEY	180	2	0	30	148
Write-In Totals	6	0	0	1	5
Not Assigned	6	0	0	1	5
Total Votes Cast	186	2	0	31	153

Councilmember City of Saint Matthews

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused E (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
Jackie VANETTI	1,974	69	9	341	1,555
John BLIM	1,182	48	3	191	940
Cathi CLARK	1,886	87	8	347	1,444
Write-In Totals	96	7	0	13	76
Not Assigned	96	7	0	13	76
Total Votes Cast	5,138	211	20	892	4,015

Commissioner City of Spring Valley

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused E (6 day)	Early No xcuse (3 day)	Election Day
Write-In Totals	51	7	0	10	34
Not Assigned	51	7	0	10	34
Total Votes Cast	51	7	0	10	34

Councilmember City of Shively

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused E (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
DEM Danielle WAKABA	3,909	116	8	847	2,938
Write-In Totals	66	0	1	9	56
Not Assigned	66	0	1	9	56
Total Votes Cast	3,975	116	9	856	2,994

Circuit Judge "Family Court"

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
Emily CRADDOCK	27,178	800	87	4,706	21,585
Mason TRENAMAN SR.	26,004	929	137	4,571	20,367
Laura P. RUSSELL	38,325	1,522	150	6,936	29,717
Jessica STONE	48,834	1,263	168	8,607	38,796
Allison SPENCER RUSSELL	25,147	749	65	4,407	19,926
Claudette W. PATTON	28,651	651	99	5,122	22,779
Write-In Totals	1,870	31	4	244	1,591
Not Assigned	1,870	31	4	244	1,591
Total Votes Cast	196,009	5,945	710	34,593	154,761

Local Option N163

Vote For 1

	TOTAL AI	osentee (Mail)	Early I Excused E: (6 day)	Early No xcuse (3 day)	Election Day
Yes	49	2	2	7	38
No	76	2	1	13	60
Total Votes Cast	125	4	3	20	98

Local Option J137

	TOTAL	Absentee (Mail)	Early Excused E (6 day)	Early No Excuse (3 day)	Election Day
Yes	239	10	1	37	191
No	119	5	0	23	91
Total Votes Cast	358	15	1	60	282